
 

 

 

SUPPLY CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE / OBAVJEŠTENJE O DODJELI 

UGOVORA ZA ROBE 

 

CONTRACT TITLE Procurement of Equipment for Mechatronic, CNC and  Robotic 

cabinets in Technical school Gradiška / Nabavka opreme za kabinete mehatronike, CNC i 

robotike u Tehničkoj školi Gradiška 

 

1. Type of procedure / Vrsta postupka 

Local open tender / Lokalni otvoreni postupak 

2. Publication reference and date of the contract notice / Referenca publikacije i datum       

obavještenja o ugovoru 

REFERENCE NUMBER: 02-404-364/20 – 04.05.2021./ Broj ugovora: 02-404-364/20 

-   04.05.2021. 

3. Lot number and lot title / Broj lota i naslov  

     Lot 1 - Mechatronic equipment / Lot 1 – Mehatronička oprema 

    4. Contract number and value / Broj i vrijednost ugovora 

REFERENCE NUMBER: 02-404-364/20 –  Value for LOT 1 -119.947,00 BAM 

Broj ugovora: 02-404-364/20 -    vrijednost ugovora za LOT 1 - 119.947,00 KM 

5. Date of award of the contract / Datum obavještenja o dodjeli ugovora 

04.05.2021. 

6. Number of tenders received / Broj primljenih ponuda 

1 for LOT 1/ 1 za LOT 1 

 

 

        7. Name, address and nationality of successful tenderer / Ime, naziv i adresa odabranog 



 Page 2 of 2 

 

       Ponuđača 

       LOT 1 - AM-PNEUMATIK d.o.o. Tuzla, Krečanska A/APP-1, 75000 Tuzla 

      8. Duration of contract / Trajanje ugovora 

75 days from the signing of the contract. / 75 dana od potpisa ugovora 

9. Contracting Authority / Ugovorni organ 

City of Gradiška, Vidovdanska 1a, 78400 Gradiška, Bosnia and Herzegovina / Grad Gradiška,  

Vidovdanska 1a, 78400 Gradiška, Bosna i Hercegovina 

10. Legal basis / Pravna osnova 

Regulation (EU) N°236/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 11 March 2014 laying 

down common rules and procedures for the implementation of the Union's instruments for financing 

external action, Regulation (EU) No 231/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 11 

March 2014 establishing an Instrument for Pre-accession Assistance (IPA II), Interreg IPA Cross-border 

Cooperation Programme Croatia-Bosnia and Herzegovina-Montenegro 2014-2020. / Regulativa (EU) 

br. 236/2014 Evropskog parlamenta i Savjeta od 11. marta 2014. o utvrđivanju zajedničkih pravila i 

procedura za primjenu instrumenata Unije za finansiranje spoljnih akcija i Regulativa (EU) br. 

231/2014 Evropskog parlamenta i Evropskog savjeta od 11. marta 2014. godine o uspostavljanju 

Instrumenta pretpristupne pomoći (IPA II). 

 

 

 



 

 

 

SUPPLY CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE / OBAVJEŠTENJE O DODJELI 

UGOVORA ZA ROBE 

 

CONTRACT TITLE Procurement of Equipment for Mechatronic, CNC and  Robotic 

cabinets in Technical school Gradiška / Nabavka opreme za kabinete mehatronike, CNC i 

robotike u Tehničkoj školi Gradiška 

 

1. Type of procedure / Vrsta postupka 

Local open tender / Lokalni otvoreni postupak 

2. Publication reference and date of the contract notice / Referenca publikacije i datum       

obavještenja o ugovoru 

REFERENCE NUMBER: 02-404-364-2/20 – 04.06.2021./ Broj ugovora: 02-404-364-2/20 

-   04.06.2021. 

3. Lot number and lot title / Broj lota i naslov  

  Lot 2 - CNC and robotic Equipment / Lot 2 – CNC i oprema za robotiku 

    4. Contract number and value / Broj i vrijednost ugovora 

REFERENCE NUMBER: 02-404-364-2/20 –  Value for LOT 2 -262.727,00 BAM 

Broj ugovora: 02-404-364-2/20 -    vrijednost ugovora za LOT 2 - 262.727,00 KM 

5. Date of award of the contract / Datum obavještenja o dodjeli ugovora 

04.06.2021. 

6. Number of tenders received / Broj primljenih ponuda 

1 for LOT 2/ 1 za LOT 2 

 

 

        7. Name, address and nationality of successful tenderer / Ime, naziv i adresa odabranog 



 Page 2 of 2 

 

       Ponuđača 

       LOT 2 - TEXIMP SA D.O.O. Bilmišće 69, 72000 Zenica 

      8. Duration of contract / Trajanje ugovora 

75 days from the signing of the contract. / 75 dana od potpisa ugovora 

9. Contracting Authority / Ugovorni organ 

City of Gradiška, Vidovdanska 1a, 78400 Gradiška, Bosnia and Herzegovina / Grad Gradiška,  

Vidovdanska 1a, 78400 Gradiška, Bosna i Hercegovina 

10. Legal basis / Pravna osnova 

Regulation (EU) N°236/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 11 March 2014 laying 

down common rules and procedures for the implementation of the Union's instruments for financing 

external action, Regulation (EU) No 231/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 11 

March 2014 establishing an Instrument for Pre-accession Assistance (IPA II), Interreg IPA Cross-border 

Cooperation Programme Croatia-Bosnia and Herzegovina-Montenegro 2014-2020. / Regulativa (EU) 

br. 236/2014 Evropskog parlamenta i Savjeta od 11. marta 2014. o utvrđivanju zajedničkih pravila i 

procedura za primjenu instrumenata Unije za finansiranje spoljnih akcija i Regulativa (EU) br. 

231/2014 Evropskog parlamenta i Evropskog savjeta od 11. marta 2014. godine o uspostavljanju 

Instrumenta pretpristupne pomoći (IPA II). 

 

 

 



 

 

 

SUPPLY CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE / OBAVJEŠTENJE O DODJELI 

UGOVORA ZA ROBE 

 

CONTRACT TITLE Procurement of Equipment for Mechatronic, CNC and  Robotic 

cabinets in Technical school Gradiška / Nabavka opreme za kabinete mehatronike, CNC i 

robotike u Tehničkoj školi Gradiška 

 

1. Type of procedure / Vrsta postupka 

Local open tender / Lokalni otvoreni postupak 

2. Publication reference and date of the contract notice / Referenca publikacije i datum       

obavještenja o ugovoru 

REFERENCE NUMBER: 02-404-364-3/20 – 04.06.2021./ Broj ugovora: 02-404-364-3/20 

-   04.06.2021. 

3. Lot number and lot title / Broj lota i naslov  

      Lot 3 - Aluminium alloy materials / Lot 3 – Aluminijski materijal 

    4. Contract number and value / Broj i vrijednost ugovora 

REFERENCE NUMBER: 02-404-364-3/20 –  Value for LOT 3 -9.528,50 BAM 

Broj ugovora: 02-404-364-3/20 -    vrijednost ugovora za LOT 3 - 9.528,50 KM 

5. Date of award of the contract / Datum obavještenja o dodjeli ugovora 

04.06.2021. 

6. Number of tenders received / Broj primljenih ponuda 

1 for LOT 3/ 1 za LOT 3 

 

 

        7. Name, address and nationality of successful tenderer / Ime, naziv i adresa odabranog 



 Page 2 of 2 

 

       Ponuđača 

       INOX METAL CENTAR D.O.O. Tunjice bb, 78000 Banja Luka 

      8. Duration of contract / Trajanje ugovora 

75 days from the signing of the contract. / 75 dana od potpisa ugovora 

9. Contracting Authority / Ugovorni organ 

City of Gradiška, Vidovdanska 1a, 78400 Gradiška, Bosnia and Herzegovina / Grad Gradiška,  

Vidovdanska 1a, 78400 Gradiška, Bosna i Hercegovina 

10. Legal basis / Pravna osnova 

Regulation (EU) N°236/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 11 March 2014 laying 

down common rules and procedures for the implementation of the Union's instruments for financing 

external action, Regulation (EU) No 231/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 11 

March 2014 establishing an Instrument for Pre-accession Assistance (IPA II), Interreg IPA Cross-border 

Cooperation Programme Croatia-Bosnia and Herzegovina-Montenegro 2014-2020. / Regulativa (EU) 

br. 236/2014 Evropskog parlamenta i Savjeta od 11. marta 2014. o utvrđivanju zajedničkih pravila i 

procedura za primjenu instrumenata Unije za finansiranje spoljnih akcija i Regulativa (EU) br. 

231/2014 Evropskog parlamenta i Evropskog savjeta od 11. marta 2014. godine o uspostavljanju 

Instrumenta pretpristupne pomoći (IPA II). 

 

 

 


